107
A
M
OT
OR
S
B
DR

MILLENNIUM
COMPLETE & REMOTE
MODEL NUMBER CODES
MX X H X N - X A A A A - 000
System Series
MC = Millennium Complete
MR = Millennium Remote
Drive Model
4 = Millennium M4
5 = Millennium M5
6 = Millennium M6
7 = Millennium M7
Voltage
L = 230 VAC
H = 460 VAC
Current
L = Low
M = Medium
H = High
Type
R = Regenerative
N = Non-Regenerative
Template➊
0 = Template 0
1 = Template 1
2 = Template 2
3 = Template 3
4 = Template 4
5 = Template 5
6 = Template 6
Feedback
Display
Option
A = Analog
B = Digital
C = None
Dynamic Braking
A = No Dynamic Braking
D = 230VAC, 1-10 HP
F = 230 VAC, 10-25 HP
H = 230 VAC, 25-30 HP
K = 460 VAC, 1-15 HP
N = 460 VAC, 20-50 HP
T = 460 VAC, 50-75 HP
Speed
Reference
A = Analog
B = DigiMax
C = Digital
Blower Motor Starter Kits
0 = None
1 = Blower Motor Starter Kit 1
2 = Blower Motor Starter Kit 2
3 = Blower Motor Starter Kit 3
4 = Blower Motor Starter Kit 4
5 = Blower Motor Starter Kit 5
Operator Interface
000 = None
001 = Wire to Terminal Blocks
002 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable
003 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable, Forward/Reverse
004 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable, Speed Reference Pot.
005 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable, Manual/Automatic
006 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable, Forward/Reverse,
Speed Reference Pot.
007 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable, Forward/Reverse,
Manual/Automatic
008 = Start, Stop, Drive Disable, Forward/Reverse,
Speed Reference Pot., Manual/Automatic
BLOWER STARTER
KIT OPTION
BLOWER STARTER
KIT OPTION